TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RJM Manufacturing, Inc.		08/31/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	M & T Bank	
Street Address:	1100 North Market Street	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19890	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1622498	TARA TAPE
Registration Number:	1665850	TARATAPE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)665-3165

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-665-3217

Email: Joseph.Aceto@obermayer.com

Correspondent Name: Joseph F. Aceto

Address Line 1: 1617 John F. Kennedy Blvd
Address Line 2: Rebmann Maxwell & Hippel, LLP
Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OBY 28
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph F. Aceto
Signature:	/Joseph F. Aceto/
Date:	08/31/2011

Total Attachments: 1

source=TaraTapeAssign#page1.tif

OP \$65.00 1622

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004614 FRAME: 0643

"Prepared by" ;

Dominic S. Liberi, Esq.

Obermayer Rebmann Maxwell & Hippel LLP

"Return to"

One Penn Center - 19th Floor 1617 John F. Kennedy Blvd. Philadelphia, PA 19103

US Trademark #: 1622498

Registered: November 13, 1991

US Trademark #: 1665850

Registered: November 26, 1991

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This Assignment is entered into this $\frac{31}{100}$ day of August, 2011 between RJM Manufacturing, Inc., d/b/a Tara Tape, a Pennsylvania Corporation having its principal place of business at 250 Canal Road, Fairless Hill, PA 19030 (herein referred to as "Assignor") and M & T Bank, with an address at 1100 North Market Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19890 as successor by assignment to Wilmington Trust FSB herein referred to as "Assignee".

That Assignor has adopted and is using certain marks registered in the United States Patent Office as Registration No. 1622498, Serial No. 73803241, issued November 13, 1991, and Registration No. 1665850, Serial No. 740 54948 issued November 26, 1991. Assignee is desirous of acquiring such marks and the registrations thereof.

That for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said marks, the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks, along with the registrations thereof, the numbers of which are contained herein.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA)

COUNTY OF Theladalphia

On this, the ______day of August, 2011 before me the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Thomas J. Dodd as President of RJM Manufacturing, Inc. d/b/a Tara Tape known to be (or satisfactorily proven) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same for the purposes therein contained.

In witness whereof, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Notary Public in and for the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

NOTARIAL SEAL OMEIKIEA S LORENZANO Notary Public PHILADELPHIA CITY, PHILADELPHIA CNTY My Commission Expires Oct 29, 2014

4575340

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 08/31/2011 REEL: 004614 FRAME: 0644